

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2009
(CC 11772-11773/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in WA No.743/2007
c/w WP No.1102/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/08/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Ishant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions on the date notified.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master