

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 11772-11773/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in WA No.743/2007  
c/w WP No.1102/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
Vol.II and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhulinga K. Navadgi, Adv.  
Mr. Ishant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Volume II is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation                      of                      the  
impugned order shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master