

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s)21960-21961/2009

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have already appeared and
filed counter affidavit. There is no counter affidavit
filed for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Four weeks' time granted
to file counter affidavit, if any, as last chance.
Thereafter, list the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

vk