

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21960-21961/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in      WA No.743/2007  
c/w WP No.1102/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.(N.P.)  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.(N.P.)  
Ms. Sushma Suri, A.O.R.

Mr.    K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Dr.    A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms.    Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Ms.    Durg Devi, Adv.  
Mr.    Vikas Mehta, A.O.R.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The written request circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner to enable his client to file  
rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case on 26.3.2010.

The parties may file additional documents

2

within two weeks.

While adjourning the case, we take cognizance  
of the offer made by Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned  
counsel appearing for respondent no.5.      Learned counsel  
for the petitioner should seek instruction and make a  
statement on the next date of hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master